The Israeli Insurance, Pension & Finance Newspaper

## HAREL SIGNS GLOBAL EXCLUSIVITY AGREEMENT WITH THE INI INTERNATIONAL

■ Agreement joins Harel's existing global collaboration agreements with more than 12 of the world's largest insurance corporations, including AXA and HDI-Gerling ■ Harel signed a month ago on a global collaboration agreement with the Swiss insurance giant Swiss Re – the world's second largest reinsurer

**INSURANCE ORGANIZATION** 

The Harel Insurance and Finance Group has signed an exclusivity agreement as the Israeli representative of the INI – International Network of Insurance international insurance organization. The agreement joins Harel's existing global collaboration agreements with more than 12 of the world's largest insurance corporations, including AXA and HDI-Gerling Harel announced a month ago the signing of a global collaboration agreement with the Swiss insurance giant Swiss Re – the world's second largest reinsurer.

INI is a global international insurance organization bringing together around 120 insurance companies from all over the world. The organization, which has a significant presence in the insurance world, is located in Brussels in Belgium, the location of the INI headquarters and management. INI provides commercial and industrial solutions to global international

insurers, who have customers all over the world, in the areas of property, professional malpractice, engineering and marine insurances. The organization has advanced platforms, enabling its partner companies the ability to manage business and consult on global insurance issues.

Harel Insurance and Finance Group President Gideon

Hamburger: "The Harel Insurance and Finance Group is very proud of the agreement signed with the INI organization, under which Harel will act as the organization's exclusive representative in Israel". Hamburger said: "The Harel Group has much experience in global agreements with the world's leading global



Harel Insurance and Finance Group President Gideon Hamburger

insurance companies, emphasizing Harel's professionalism and the level of trust enjoyed by Israel on the part of insurers and reinsurers around the world"

Hamburger added: "Harel's agreements with insurance corporations around the world enable it to provide a response to the insurance requirements of global Israeli companies

with branches and factories all over the world. By virtue of the agreement with INI, together with the agreements with the other international insurance corporations, Israeli insureds are able to enjoy a high level of service within the framework of global insurances in all of the countries they are active in".